# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7825961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM R. REGAN	01/02/2018
MATTHEW A. BITTERMAN	01/02/2018
BENOIT G. SCHILLINGS	01/02/2018
DAVID R. BROWN	01/02/2018
ELLIOTT GRANT	01/02/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	X DEVELOPMENT LLC
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16681520

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 502-625-2739

Email: kabbott@grayice.com
Correspondent Name: GRAY ICE HIGDON

Address Line 1: 4600 SHELBYVILLE ROAD #8022
Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MESCI-0004-US-CON-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANTLEY C. SHUMAKER
SIGNATURE:	/Brantley C. Shumaker/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MESCI-0004-US-CON-01\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062864 FRAME: 0901

507778833

 $source = MESCI-0004-US-CON-01\_Assignment\#page 2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 062864 FRAME: 0902

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, William R. Regan, Matthew A. Bitterman, Benoit G. Schillings, David R. Brown, and Elliott Grant, the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **CAPTURE OF GROUND TRUTHED LABELS OF PLANT TRAITS METHOD AND SYSTEM**, Application No. 15/857,512, filed December 28, 2017;

AND, WHEREAS, X Development LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

> PATENT REEL: 062864 FRAME: 0903

1/2/2018	DocuSigned by:
Date	Benoit G. Schillings
1/2/2018	DocuSigned by: BA1E69ADBF734F7
Date	David R. Brown
1/2/2018	DocuSigned by:
Date	Elliott Grant

PATENT REEL: 062864 FRAME: 0904

**RECORDED: 03/03/2023**